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Message from the President

by Linda Winslow - Class of 1969

Dear Friends, Michael Anderegg
Cathy Bolm

The Education Foundation is thankful for many things this year that would not be Elsa Clement

possible without the support of each of you. Barbara Kelly, Secretary
Carolyn McDonald, Vice President

Including: Jackie Menhennick, Treasurer
Zach Sedgwick, Superintendent

Many people who have contributed to funds that provide scholarships and grants for Zachary Sturdy

the students of Marquette Public Schools. Linda Winslow, President

The families and friends who have started funds this past year; the Class of 2020 in
Honor of Hailey Van Abel, and the family of Ben Brow.

The opportunity to support a CSA (Children’s Savings Account) program for all our
students as they start First Grade, now in its third year.

The community we live in that supports the students by supporting our fundraisers,
even though they looked different this past year.

Our local Scholarship program that went from live to virtual the past two years, and to
the partners that provide scholarships to the students, including the local clubs
and organizations.

As President I am thankful for the Foundation Board of Directors, as I know that we as
a foundation would not be able to do all we do without the support and ideas of these
individuals.

Thankful, a small word with a huge impact.
Linda Winslow, President
Education Foundation Marquette Public Schools

Grants Report 2020 /21

Outdoor Learning Space-MSHS-C. Smailey 1st Floor Sensory Room-Graveraet-T. Lajimodiere

RedSpan TV Production Trailer-MSHS-E. Hammerstrom Mock Caldecott-Sandy Knoll-A. Pruner

Next Level Virtual Teaching-MSHS-R. LaBrecque Multi-Sensory Core Learning-Cherry Creek-A. Racine /C. Phillips
Movement Matters-MSHS-K. McCutcheon Projectors for Visual Learners-Graveraet-R. Hauff

Exercise Tools for Diverse Learners-Bothwell-R. Barker =~ Contrabass Bars-Superior Hills-T. Vickers
Multimedia Editing Studio-MSHS-M. Hoffman/M. Dye  Yoga Calm-Sandy Knoll-D. Kruhak /A. Fure
Every Student Gets to Read-Cherry Creek-A. Racine Mikva Action Civics- MSHS-K. O'Connor /B. Raikko

Continue to Page 2

k Clip here to help!

Marquette Area Public Schools Eduation Foundation

P.O. Box 714, Marquette, MI 49855 ¢ mapseducationfoundation@gmail.com

Name

Address

City State /Zip

Phone Email

[J$50 [J$100 [J$200 [1$500 Other

or scan to donate
Please make checks payable to MAPS Education Foundation. All donations are tax deductible.

See reverse side for fund designation

I give my permission for you to publicly acknowledge my support.
[O1 prefer my support to remain anonymous.

We thank you for your contribution on behalf of all students and staff throughout MAPS.




Education Foundation for Marquette Area Public Schools

Fiscal Report

Fund Name

1st To Finish (CSA) Fund

MAPS Ed Foundation Scholarships

MAPS Ed Foundation Grants

Faye “Madame “Amo Memorial Scholarship
Thomas Baldini Memorial Scholarship

Ben Brow Scholarship

Leonard “Oakie” Brumm Scholarship

Bob and Mary Bucklin Scholarship

Michele Butler and Dr. Jeff Butler Scholarship
Class of 1999

Class of 2000

Class of 2014

Class of 2019

Class of 2020 in Honor of Hailey VanAbel
Coccia-Holmstrom Family Science Fund

Bob Crandell Scholarship

Barb Crill Memorial Scholarship

Shawn Michael Dollar Scholarship

Joe and Elaine Drobny Scholarship

Marianne Mazucchi Evans Memorial Scholarship
Terry Gill and Pam Gill Duffey Scholarship
Graveraet Class of 1964 Scholarship

Catherine and Sarah L. Hawes Scholarship
Heritage Scholarship

Ray and Peg Hirvonen Scholarship

Impact A Life Fund

Duane Kramer Memorial Scholarship
Lawrence Family Fund

LivStrong Olivia J. Lemoine Memorial Scholarship
Kelsey Leigh Lindberg Memorial Scholarship
Marquette Township Fire Dept Membership Scholarship
Marquette Police Department Scholarship
MAPS Makerspace Fund

Kathleen and Michael Mayew Scholarship
Andrew McNamee Scholarship

Tim McVannel Memorial Scholarship

Phil Niemisto Young Entrepreneur Scholarship
William Ostwald Memorial Scholarship
Harold and Mary Lou Peterson Family Scholarship
Angela Rae Reichel Memorial Scholarship
FORCODY Cody Revord Memorial Scholarship
Rizzardi Memorial Scholarship

Technology Grants

Dave Turenne Scholarship

UPDON Go Blue Diabetes Scholarship

Vast Scholarship

Mick and Judy Vonck Family Scholarship
Whelan University of Michigan Scholarship
Scott and Jill White Family Scholarship

Aaron Winslow Memorial Scholarship

L?kCIip here to help!

Scholarship and Fund Listing
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Balance as of July 5, 2021
$1,408.75
$80,634.45
$109,393.06
S$12,618.42
$109,261.44
$10,347.91
$24,038.19
$316.51
$5,095.73
$20,078.81
$4,162.53
$7,804.02
$3,075.65
$9,553.84
$22,744.37
$17,145.10
$2,448.53
$15,006.60
$57,194.13
$132,607.38
$43,380.60
$16,773.11
$127,970.63
$20,752.49
$9,779.59
$4,533.79
$2,666.62
$496,518.51
$10,702.83
$13,578.50
$11,598.12
$21,988.32
$6,060.80
$16,829.61
$8,930.95
$20,628.39
$2,406.32
$15,226.93
$16,311.12
$13,788.03
$17,800.26
$27,454.28
$3,671.79
$16,434.42
$427.97
$17,278.79
$17,365.61
$56,033.44
$21,152.79
$18,683.34

My contribution is : [Junrestricted or [ Jrestricted to the following fund(s) : (check all that apply)

[] Faye "Madame" Amo Memorial [ 1st to Finish Fund

[ Thomas Baldini Memorial [ Terry Gill & Pamela Gill Duffey

[J Leonard "Oakie" Brumm [] Graveraet Class of 1964

[] Dr. Bob and Mary Bucklin [J Catherine M. and Sarah L. Hawes Memorial

[] Michele Butler and Dr. Jeff Butler Family [] Ray & Peg Hirvonen

[ Class of 1971
[ Class of 1999
[ Class of 2000

[] Duane Kramer Memorial
[J Lawrence Family
[ Kelsey Leigh Lindberg Memorial

[J Henry St. John

[J Andrew McNamee Memorial

[J Tim McVannel Memorial

[] UPDON Go Blue Diabetes

[J Phill Niemisto Young Entrepreneur
[] william H. Ostwald

[J Harold & Mary Lou Peterson Family
[] Angela Rae Reichel Memorial

[ Class of 2014 [ “LIVStrong” Olivia J. LeMoine Memorial [] FORCODY Cody Revord Memorial
[J Class of 2019 [[] Heritage Scholarship [] Elaine Salo Rizzardi and Joseph Rizzardi Memorial

D Class of 2021 (MSHS, Graveraet, Bishop Baraga Central, J.D. Peice) D Dave Turenne

[ Joe and Elaine Drobny Art Grants [J MAPS Ed Foundation [J VAST

[J Coccia-Holmstrom Family Science O Marquette Police Department Scholarship ] Whelan University of Michigan Business
[J Bob Crandall [J Marquette Township Fire Dept Membership [J Mick and Judy Vonck Family

[] Barb Crill Memorial [] Kathleen and Michael Mayhew Family [ Scott and Jill White Family

[J Shawn Michael Dollar [J Impact-A-Life [J Aaron Winslow Memorial Scholarship

[] Marianne (Mazucchi) Evans [J Ben Brow Memorial [J Class of 2020 in honor of Haley VanAbel



