

# Marquette Area Public Schools

# **Education Foundation**

mapseducationfoundation.org

December Newsletter | 2021

## Message from the President

by Linda Winslow - Class of 1969

Dear Friends,

The Education Foundation is thankful for many things this year that would not be possible without the support of each of you.

Including

Many people who have contributed to funds that provide scholarships and grants for the students of Marquette Public Schools.

The families and friends who have started funds this past year; the Class of 2020 in Honor of Hailey Van Abel, and the family of Ben Brow.

The opportunity to support a CSA (Children's Savings Account) program for all our students as they start First Grade, now in its third year.

The community we live in that supports the students by supporting our fundraisers, even though they looked different this past year.

Our local Scholarship program that went from live to virtual the past two years, and to the partners that provide scholarships to the students, including the local clubs and organizations.

As President I am thankful for the Foundation Board of Directors, as I know that we as a foundation would not be able to do all we do without the support and ideas of these individuals.

Thankful, a small word with a huge impact. Linda Winslow, President Education Foundation Marquette Public Schools Michael Anderegg Cathy Bolm Elsa Clement Barbara Kelly, Secretary Carolyn McDonald, Vice President Jackie Menhennick, Treasurer Zach Sedgwick, Superintendent Zachary Sturdy Linda Winslow, President





### Grants Report 2020/21

Outdoor Learning Space-MSHS-C. Smailey
RedSpan TV Production Trailer-MSHS-E. Hammerstrom
Next Level Virtual Teaching-MSHS-R. LaBrecque
Movement Matters-MSHS-K. McCutcheon
Exercise Tools for Diverse Learners-Bothwell-R. Barker
Multimedia Editing Studio-MSHS-M. Hoffman/M. Dye
Every Student Gets to Read-Cherry Creek-A. Racine

1st Floor Sensory Room-Graveraet-T. Lajimodiere
Mock Caldecott-Sandy Knoll-A. Pruner
Multi-Sensory Core Learning-Cherry Creek-A. Racine/C. Phillips
Projectors for Visual Learners-Graveraet-R. Hauff
Contrabass Bars-Superior Hills-T. Vickers
Yoga Calm-Sandy Knoll-D. Kruhak/A. Fure
Mikva Action Civics- MSHS-K. O'Connor/B. Raikko

Continue to Page 2



### Marquette Area Public Schools Eduation Foundation

P.O. Box 714, Marquette, MI 49855 • mapseducationfoundation@gmail.com

Name			
Address			
City		State/Zip	
Phone	Email_		

□\$50 □\$100 □\$200 □\$500 \_\_\_\_\_ Other

Please make checks payable to MAPS Education Foundation. All donations are tax deductible.

#### See reverse side for fund designation

☐ I give my permission for you to publicly acknowledge my support.
☐ I prefer my support to remain anonymous.

We thank you for your contribution on behalf of all students and staff throughout MAPS.



### Fiscal Report

Fund Name	Balance as of July 5, 2021
1st To Finish (CSA) Fund	\$1,408.75
MAPS Ed Foundation Scholarships	\$80,634.45
MAPS Ed Foundation Grants	\$109,393.06
Faye "Madame "Amo Memorial Scholarship	\$12,618.42
Thomas Baldini Memorial Scholarship	\$109,261.44
Ben Brow Scholarship	\$10,347.91
Leonard "Oakie" Brumm Scholarship	\$24,038.19
Bob and Mary Bucklin Scholarship	\$316.51
Michele Butler and Dr. Jeff Butler Scholarship	\$5,095.73
Class of 1999	\$20,078.81
Class of 2000	\$4,162.53
Class of 2014	\$7,804.02
Class of 2019	\$3,075.65
Class of 2020 in Honor of Hailey VanAbel	\$9,553.84
Coccia-Holmstrom Family Science Fund	\$22,744.37
Bob Crandell Scholarship	\$17,145.10
Barb Crill Memorial Scholarship Shawn Michael Dollar Scholarship	\$2,448.53
1	\$15,006.60 \$57,194.13
Joe and Elaine Drobny Scholarship Marianne Mazucchi Evans Memorial Scholarship	\$132,607.38
Terry Gill and Pam Gill Duffey Scholarship	\$43,380.60
Graveraet Class of 1964 Scholarship	\$16,773.11
Catherine and Sarah L. Hawes Scholarship	\$127,970.63
Heritage Scholarship	\$20,752.49
Ray and Peg Hirvonen Scholarship	\$9,779.59
Impact A Life Fund	\$4,533.79
Duane Kramer Memorial Scholarship	\$2,666.62
Lawrence Family Fund	\$496,518.51
LivStrong Olivia J. Lemoine Memorial Scholarship	\$10,702.83
Kelsey Leigh Lindberg Memorial Scholarship	\$13,578.50
Marquette Township Fire Dept Membership Scholarship	\$11,598.12
Marquette Police Department Scholarship	\$21,988.32
MAPS Makerspace Fund	\$6,060.80
Kathleen and Michael Mayew Scholarship	\$16,829.61
Andrew McNamee Scholarship	\$8,930.95
Tim McVannel Memorial Scholarship	\$20,628.39
Phil Niemisto Young Entrepreneur Scholarship	\$2,406.32
William Ostwald Memorial Scholarship	\$15,226.93
Harold and Mary Lou Peterson Family Scholarship	\$16,311.12
Angela Rae Reichel Memorial Scholarship	\$13,788.03
FORCODY Cody Revord Memorial Scholarship	\$17,800.26
Rizzardi Memorial Scholarship	\$27,454.28
Technology Grants	\$3,671.79
Dave Turenne Scholarship	\$16,434.42
UPDON Go Blue Diabetes Scholarship	\$427.97
Vast Scholarship	\$17,278.79
Mick and Judy Vonck Family Scholarship	\$17,365.61
Whelan University of Michigan Scholarship	\$56,033.44
Scott and Jill White Family Scholarship	\$21,152.79
Aaron Winslow Memorial Scholarship	\$18,683.34



☐ Faye "Madame" Amo Memorial	☐ 1st to Finish Fund	☐ Henry St. John
☐ Thomas Baldini Memorial	☐ Terry Gill & Pamela Gill Duffey	☐ Andrew McNamee Memorial
☐ Leonard "Oakie" Brumm	☐ Graveraet Class of 1964	☐ Tim McVannel Memorial
☐ Dr. Bob and Mary Bucklin	☐ Catherine M. and Sarah L. Hawes Memorial	☐ UPDON Go Blue Diabetes
☐ Michele Butler and Dr. Jeff Butler Family	Ray & Peg Hirvonen	☐ Phill Niemisto Young Entrepreneur
☐ Class of 1971	☐ Duane Kramer Memorial	☐ William H. Ostwald
☐ Class of 1999	☐ Lawrence Family	☐ Harold & Mary Lou Peterson Family
☐ Class of 2000	☐ Kelsey Leigh Lindberg Memorial	☐ Angela Rae Reichel Memorial
☐ Class of 2014	☐ "LIVStrong" Olivia J. LeMoine Memorial	☐ FORCODY Cody Revord Memorial
☐ Class of 2019	☐ Heritage Scholarship	☐ Elaine Salo Rizzardi and Joseph Rizzardi Memorial
☐ Class of 2021	(MSHS, Graveraet, Bishop Baraga Central, J.D. Peice)	☐ Dave Turenne
☐ Joe and Elaine Drobny Art Grants	☐ MAPS Ed Foundation	☐ VAST
☐ Coccia-Holmstrom Family Science	☐ Marquette Police Department Scholarship	☐ Whelan University of Michigan Business
☐ Bob Crandall	☐ Marquette Township Fire Dept Membership	☐ Mick and Judy Vonck Family
☐ Barb Crill Memorial	☐ Kathleen and Michael Mayhew Family	☐ Scott and Jill White Family
☐ Shawn Michael Dollar	☐ Impact-A-Life	☐ Aaron Winslow Memorial Scholarship
☐ Marianne (Mazucchi) Evans	☐ Ben Brow Memorial	☐ Class of 2020 in honor of Haley VanAbel